
Pid 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) 
DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX: SAKET, NEW DELHI 

Subject Schedule of interview for filling up 02 (two) positions of Court 
Auctioneers in Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 

As per direction of the Ld. Chairperson of the Committee, all the eligible applicants 
are hereby informed that interviews on the subject will be conducted at 04.00 P.M. in 

Conference Room, 5th Floor, New Court Block-II, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, as per 
following schedule: 

S. No. Name of applicant 
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Ms.'Meghna Kar 

Sh. Gulshan Bhadana 

Ms. Geeta Singh 

Ms. Naina Walia 

Sh. Puneesh Garg 

Sh. Pravin Kumar Taank 

Sh. Narender Lodiwal 

Sh. Anuj Agarwal 
Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi 

Ms. Anju Soni 

Ms. Chhavi Bhardwaj (Vashist) 

Sh. Sandeep Verma 

Sh. Rahul Senapathi 

Sh. Ashok Kumar 

Sh. Sandeep Kumar 

Sh. Dev Raj Sharma 

Sh. Manish Kumar 

Sh. Amit Sharma 

Ms. Anuradha Vashisht 

Ms. Pooja Rani 

Sh. Abhishek Goyal 
Sh. Ravish Dua 

Ms. Asha 

Ms. Seema Gupta 

Enrollment No. 

D/904/2014 

D/7341/2018 

D/746A2016 

D/1109/2015 

D/618/2004 

D/1846/2003 

D/2727/2018 

D/1755/2009 

DI2420/2014 

D/301/2014 

D/2282/2007 

D/741/1998(R) 
D/1837/2016 

D/2126/2018 

D/2462/2013 

D/925/1998(R) 
D/2907/2011 

D/2663/2011 

D/105/1994, 
D/2644/2016 

D/2279/2013 

D/861/2013 

D/1839/2011 

D/826/2009 

Date of Interview 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 



ic? S.No. 
25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

No/E 

Name of applicant 
Sh. Sushil Kumar 

Sh. Harpal Singh 
Sh. Nitin Rohilla 

Ms. Mohini 

|Ms. Arpan Wadhawan 

Ms. Pooja Jotwal 

6Y44-GS29 

/CA/Genl./SD/2024 

Copy for information and necessary action to : 

Enrollment No. 
D/6473/2017 

2. All candidates on their email address. 

D/359/2000 
D/3906/2014 

DI/2806/2014 
D/855/2011 

D/101/2011 

Date of Interview 

17.02.2024 
17.02.2024 

All candidates are requested to report 30 minutes prior to the interview at the nominated 
place of interview alongwith requisite certificates/ testimonials, in original, for verification of 
documents. 

17.02.2024 
17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

17.02.2024 

Administrative Officer (Judicial) 
General Branch, South District 

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 

New Delhi, dated 

1. Ld. Nodal Officer website, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with request to upload on the website of Saket Court Complex. 

|3|2124 

3. The Care-taker, Saket Court Complex with the request to make necessary arrangements. 

Administrative Officer (Judicial) 
General Branch, South District 

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 
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