OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX : SAKET, NEW DELHI

Subject: Schedule of interview for filling up 02 (two) positions of Court Auctioneers in Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

As per direction of the Ld. Chairperson of the Committee, all the eligible applicants are hereby informed that interviews on the subject will be conducted at 04.00 P.M. in Conference Room, 5th Floor, New Court Block-II, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, as per following schedule:-

S. No.	Name of applicant	Enrollment No.	Date of Interview
1.	Ms.'Meghna Kar	D/904/2014	16.02.2024
2.	Sh. Gulshan Bhadana	D/7341/2018	16.02.2024
3.	Ms. Geeta Singh	D/746A/2016	16.02.2024
4.	Ms. Naina Walia	D/1109/2015	16.02.2024
5.	Sh. Puneesh Garg	D/618/2004	16.02.2024
6.	Sh. Pravin Kumar Taank	D/1846/2003	16.02.2024
7.	Sh. Narender Lodiwal	D/2727/2018	16.02.2024
8.	Sh. Anuj Agarwal	D/1755/2009	16.02.2024
9.	Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi	D/2420/2014	16.02.2024
10.	Ms. Anju Soni	D/301/2014	16.02.2024
11.	Ms. Chhavi Bhardwaj (Vashist)	D/2282/2007	16.02.2024
12.	Sh. Sandeep Verma	D/741/1998(R)	16.02.2024
13.	Sh. Rahul Senapathi	D/1837/2016	16.02.2024
14.	Sh. Ashok Kumar	D/2126/2018	16.02.2024
15.	Sh. Sandeep Kumar	D/2462/2013	16.02.2024
16.	Sh. Dev Raj Sharma	D/925/1998(R)	17.02.2024
17.	Sh. Manish Kumar	D/2907/2011	17.02.2024
18.	Sh. Amit Sharma	D/2663/2011	17.02.2024
19.	Ms. Anuradha Vashisht	D/105/1994	17.02.2024
20.	Ms. Pooja Rani	D/2644/2016	17.02.2024
21.	Sh. Abhishek Goyal	D/2279/2013	17.02.2024
22.	Sh. Ravish Dua	D/861/2013	17.02.2024
. 23.	Ms. Asha	D/1839/2011	17.02.2024
24.	Ms. Seema Gupta	D/826/2009	17.02.2024

id:

S. No.	Name of applicant	Envollment N	
25.	Sh. Sushil Kumar	Enrollment No.	Date of Interview
		D/6473/2017	17.02.2024
26.	Sh. Harpal Singh	D/359/2000	17.02.2024
27.	Sh. Nitin Rohilla	D/3906/2014	17.02.2024
28.	Ms. Mohini	D/2806/2014	
20	N. A. A. V. V. V.	D/2000/2014	17.02.2024
29.	Ms. Arpan Wadhawan	D/855/2011	17.02.2024
30.	Ms. Pooja Jotwal	D/101/2011	17.02.2024

All candidates are requested to report 30 minutes prior to the interview at the nominated place of interview alongwith requisite certificates/ testimonials, in original, for verification of documents.

> Administrative Officer (Judicial) General Branch, South District Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

6497-6529

No/<u>97</u>__/CA/Genl./SD/2024

New Delhi, dated 13/2/24

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Ld. Nodal Officer website, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with request to upload on the website of Saket Court Complex.
- 2. All candidates on their email address.
- 3: The Care-taker, Saket Court Complex with the request to make necessary arrangements.

Administrative Officer (Judicial) General Branch, South District Saket Court Complex, New Delhi